
 

 

 
 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 

AMENDMENT NOTICE  
 

OPEN CALL FOR BIDS 
 

 

Subject: Procurement of marketing and communication services for High Street Italia 

project under art. 7 section 2, letter b) of Ministerial Decree no. 192/2017 (MD 192/2017)   

C.I.G. n° A00D7C5FD2 

 

THE BID ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 0099482/2023 PUBLISHED BY OUR OFFICE ON 

SEPTEMBER 11, 2023 CONTAINED TWO TYPOS RELATED TO THE 

SUBMISSION DATE AND TO THE DATE OF FIRST OPEN SESSION OF THE BID. 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTE OF THE CORRECT DATES AS FOLLOWS: 

 

SUBMISSION DEADLINE  
 

The deadline for submission of bid documents, under penalty of exclusion, is: 

 Monday, September 25th 2023, 5:00 PM Seoul time 

 

BID PROCEDURE 
 

The first Public Session for examining the bid documents is scheduled on 

Tuesday, September 26th at 9:00AM (EST) at Italian Trade Agency 
Seoul Office.  
 
 

Ferdinando Gueli 

Italian Trade Commissioner in Seoul 

 

 

______________________________ 

Seoul Office  


		2023-09-25T07:44:47+0000
	Ferdinando Gueli




